Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

R



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	130622
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Roever Software, Inc. 4.17.02	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Aplaud Technologies, Inc. Internal Address: Suite 300
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Street Address: 20400 Stevens Creek Blvd. City: Cupertino State: CA Zip: 95014 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🖳 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement	Other
Execution Date: February 7, 2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/360,610 Additional number(s) att	ached 🖵 Yes ထ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Anne W. Glazer, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Lane Powell Spears Lubersky LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 601 SW Second Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 2100	12-0277
City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97204	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depenit account)
9. Statement and signature.	INIO SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Stephanie J. Simmons	April 17, 2002

04/30/2002

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

05/25/2002 16:37 14088647988

APLAUD TECHNOLOGIES

FEB-11-2002 11:54

PAGE 02 650 614 7401 P.02/03



I, ENRALET SMITH WINDEON, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARS, DO SERRED CERTIFY WAS ATTROUDED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF RECEIVER SOFTWARE, INC.", CHANCING ITS MANK PROM "ROBVER SOFTWARE, INC." TO "APLAUD TELLMOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SKYWITE DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK R.M.

A TILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS REEN YORNARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warnist Smith Handan.

3461280 R100 D20081739 ADTHENTICATION: 1601A37

DATE: 02-07-02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002496 FRAME: 0107

RECORDED: 04/17/2002